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for the use of the individual or catity named on this transmissien sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, you
are hereby notificd that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents
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TOWNSHIP OF MANTUA
Gloucester County, New Jersey

Office of the Township Clerk
401 MAIN STREET MANTUA, NJ 08051
(856) 468-1500 Fax (856) 464-1022

www.mantuatownship.com

Tune 14, 2010

Beinvenido Rodriques
Sent Via Fax to 856-845-8340

Re: Open Public Records Request filed June 7, 2010

Mr. Rodriques,

Please find along with this letter pertaining to your OPRA request filed June 7, 2010 for
documentation about the last five cases of eminent domain and all documents related to

current investigations in eminent domair,

A review of any eminent domain with my office and that of the Township Solicitor found
two properties,

Included in this fax is the case involving the Township of Mantua and Delonis. Qur
solicitor’s office will be faxing to you the other case.

In regards to any current matters involving eminent domain, I can not locate any action
being undertaken by the Township of Mantua at this time. You had previously responded
about something on Route 45 and Acme. | have included minutes of the March 18, 2010
Planning Board meeting, which was laken from a discussion in the public session
between the board solicitor and a resident.

If you should require any further information, please contact me.
Thank you,

Shawn Menzies
Township Clerk

Pz
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submitted on 06/07/10 via E-Mail to smenzies@mantuatownship.com

To the Custodian of Records: Please accept this as my request for government records.,
Please note that the Open Public Records Act (OPRA) is not the only basis for my request.
I claim entitlement to the records sought under both OPRA and the Common Law right of

access,

Requestor's Name: Beinvenido Rodriques .'

Address: DO NOT use regular mail either for replying to this request
or or sending me the responsive records.
Please use e-mail or fax Instead.

Phone: 856-693-4901

FAX: 856~845-8340

E=«Mail: Greenaction®verizon.net
Background:

fam a member of local environmental action organization In your county . It has been
hrought to our attention there could be some issues with the enforcement of
anvironmental statutes. NJ Permanent Statues, Title 40 Municipaiities and Counties,
40:55D-18 sets the guidelines for zoning operations, and enforcement

The purpose of this request is to review the procedures for the allocation of eminent
dormain.

1) all documents related to the last 5 cases of eminent domain
2) all the documnents related current investigations in eminent domaln

¢
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Maria DeTitto, Esquire

ANGELIN], VINIAR & FREEDMAN
70 Euelid Street

Woodbury, NJ (8096

(856) 853-8500

Attormey for Plamtiff

Injtinlg

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY

3 LAW DIVISION
TOWNSHIP OF MANTUA, GLOUCESTER COUNTY
Plaintiff, DOCKET NO. GLO-L- |3 97 vy
W, .
Civil Action
JOSEPH J. DELONIS and JAMES
DELONIS ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE

Defandants, : “u

THIS MATTER, having heen opened to the court on application of the plaintitf and
the court having read and considered the Verified Cmﬁjﬁlaint and other pleadings filed in this

action and good cause appearing; .
/ Ayl
IT IS ON THIS 125({13/ of [ W ' , 2005, M‘i

ORDERED that the defendants herein show cause before this court on C;) ,the
[QL o0 -
day of , 2005 at =86 a.m. a the Gleweoster Comn'y Court Hovse, #

u@nm ,Mmq‘fmuy, why final Judgmem should not be entered:

o

A, Determining that plaintiff has duly exercised its power of eminent

domain 10 acquire the property being condemned for the purpose of casement,

B. Appointing commissioners, pursuant to N.JS 4. 20:3-12 to make a just
and equitable appraisement of the value of the lands and premises and to fix compensation to be

paid for the taking thereof;
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ANGELINI, VINIAL &
FTREEDMAN
Aforeys- Al-Law
70 Buglid 8y pet
Woodbury, HJ 08004

C. Determining tlﬁt upon oumpliaﬁce with the provisions of N.J.8.4. 20:3-
19, plaintiff shall have the right to immediate possessioh of the property as spainst each of the
defendants in this action.

IT 15 FURTHER ORDERED that a copy of this Order, and Verified Complaint, sach
certified by the attorney for the plaintiff to be a true copy, be served upon cach of the
defendants in accordance with New Jersey Court Rules 4:67-3 and 4:73-3 or by certified mail,
return receipt requested, with a copy by regular majl at leasi ten (10) days before the return date
specified above M

James J. Delonis

455 Main Street

mewell, NT 08080

Toseph J. Delonis

455 Main Street

Sewell, NJ 08080

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that each of thél;defendants shall, no later than three (3)
days before the return date hereof, serve and file an ans\;er to the Verified Complaint: in default

thereof the action may proceed ex parte and the Court xﬁay enter {inal judgment by default
against the defendants for the relief requested in the Ve;iﬁed Complaint. If any of the
defendants are unable to obtain an attorney he or she may communicate with the New Jersey
Slate Bar Association (908) 249-5000 or the Lawyer Re'fenal Service of Gloucester Clounty
(856) 848-4589 or the county in which such defendants reside. If any of the defendants cannot
afford an attorney, it may communicats with the Legal SHWIOB&. office of Gloucester County

(856) 848-5360 or the county in which such defendant rcmdua

ﬂ“ML

GEORGIA M. CURIO, AJ.S.C.

»4.8.C.
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Novembar 30, 2006

Honorable Georgia M. Curio, A.J.5.C,

Superior Court of New Jersey

Curnberland County Courthouse B
Broad and Fayette Streets |
Southwing, 3" Floor

Bridgeton, New Jersey 08302

Re:  Township of Mantua v. Joseph J, Defonts and Yames Delonis
Condempation Action Docket No. GLO-L-1299-05

Dear Judge Curio:

My office represents Township of Muntua with regard to the above-referenced matter.
Your Honor signed an Order on May 25, 2006 allowing the withdrawal of monies deposited with
the Trust Fund Unit and directing same be paid to the Defendants. The Order wag promptly
forwarded to the Trust Fund Unit. Thereafter the Trust Fund Unit changed their procedure and
would not honor the Qrder a3 drafted. | was unaware that they ‘wers not honoring the Order until
a clerk finally responded to my repeated requests for the status of the release of the monies.

Under cover of correspondence dated July 25, 2006 my office torwarded an amended
Otder for signature to Your Honor which langnage complied with the new procedures from the
Trust Fund %ﬁ]it. Consistent with the new procedures the Qrder needed to be either Certified,
allowing my office to forward it to the Trugt Fund Unit, or the Order needed to be sent directly by
Chambers. The Coart forwarded the Order directly to the Trust Fund Unit.

After repeated Tequests as to the status of the release of the deposited monies 1 was
contacted and advised that they did not receive a copy of the Order, Your Honor's secretary
graciously sent a second copy of the Order to the Trust Fund Unit. Again, my office made
repeated attempts to determine the status of the release of the monies without success.

On November 21, 2006 T was finally able to reach an individual from the Trust Fund Unit
who agreed o assist with obtaining the release of the monies. Unfortunately, she refused to
honor either of the two prior Orders and insisted that 4 new Qrder be drafted. Without a new
Order we would not be able to obtain the release of the monies.
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Honerahle Georgia M, Curio, A.J8.C.
Novembar 30, 2006
Page Two

1 am again requesting Your Honor’s assistance in this matter. Enclosed is a copy of the
Order to Withdraw Funds Deposited with the Court. Kindly s gn the enclosed Order and have
either Your Honor's secretary or & clerk in Civil Intake seal the Order and returm same to my
attention, In tura, | will have it hand delivered Lo the Trust Fund Unit receiving an
acknowledgment of receipt. Please do not remove the pink note attached to the QOrder,

Thank you for Your Honor's kind attention to this rnatter. Should Your Honor ot your
staff have any additional questions, please do not hesitate {0 contact my office.

Very truly yours,
ANGELINIT, VINIAR & FREEDMAN, LLP
' /!

By: u/k

MARIA DeTITTO, ESQUIRE

MDV/dls

Enclogure

ce: Jane C. Rickenbach, Esquire (w/encl.)
Rich Subers, Administrator (w/o encl,)
James Delonis, Pro Se Defendant (w/enc.)(via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested)
Joseph Delonis, Pro Se Defendant (wrene Mvia Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested)
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vig Certified Mail - Return Receipt Requested

Jane Rackenbach .
Superior Court of New Jersey - Trust Funds
Hughes Justice Complex

25 West Market Strest

P.0, Box 971

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0971

Re:  Township of Mantua v. Jeseph J. Delonis and James Delonis
Condemnation Action Doclcet No. GLO-L-1299-05
Superior Court Receipt No, 17933 i

Dear My Rickenhach:

My office represents the Township of Mantua with repard to the above-referenced matter.
Under cover of correspondence dated August 22, 2006 my office forwarded the required
documents pet your new procedure to disburse funds deposited with the Court. Three tmes the
Superior Court has advised that they have forwarded the Order allowing the release of funds.
Three time the Trust Fund Unit has responded indjcating that they have not received the Certified
Order from the Court allowing the release of funds, o

Enclosed is a certified copy of the Order to release funds. Since the Orders sent directly
from the Court have not reached your office, | requested the Court send me a certified copy so
that I may in turn forward it to you directly and receive verification of receipt,

Rindly release the requested funds payable to: “James Delonis and J oscph Delunis”.
The draft should be forwarded directly to my offices at 70 Euclid Street, Woodbury, New
Jersey 08096, :

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact my office.

Vety truly yours,

ANWBI{R & FREEDMAN, LLP
By: 7 )

MARIA DeTITTO, ESQUIRE
MD/dls -
Enclosure
cer Raehard Subers, Administrator (w/encl.)
Jumnes Delonis, Pro Se Delendant (w/encl.)
Joseph Delonis, Pro Se Defendant (w/encl.)
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FROM : AVFLIODDBUIRY - FaX MO, 18583 WHEN ORDER IS\SI@NEb by Judge,

please return A COPY SITRE ORDER TO:

Trust Fund Ut
Superior Cowt of New ] ersey
PO Box 971 - 6" Floor North Wing
Trenton, New Jersey 08623

Muria DDe'litto, Esquire . Tane €. Tickeabach, Bsq.
ANGELINT, VINIAR & FREEDMAN, Af; -Jane L. Heks

70 Ruchid Steeet, .0, Box 751 N , ]
Woodbury, NI 08046 MOTION RETURNABLE ON:
(B50) 853-8500 .

Altorney [or Plaintill

premeT——ey

r1ag7- (9/0B]

| © SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JFRSFY
| . 1AW DIVISION

TOWNSHIP OF MANTUJA, C GLOUCESTER COUNTY
| Plaintiff, C DOCKET NO. GLO-L-001299-08
| v | :
I {)%%_%ﬁxé DELONIS and JAMILS ). : In £(._::'.—l(;f#h&l(l‘;‘&;1:|11:1i:(|lﬁ|.m

! | . ORDER TO WITHDRAW FUNDS
Defendants, @ DEPOSITED WITH THE COURT

hin mader heing opened to the Court by Mariu DeTire, Lisquire, of ANGELINI,
VINIAR & MREEDMAN, L.LP. solicitors for Planti) Tawuship of Manwa, appearing, and

James and Joseph Delonis, Mefendants, #ro se, betng duly notised of smd application and
ﬂr‘f{."cﬂ'ti.l'lg: and it nppun’:ﬂi‘ng that the Coust h:wm!-‘ considered the F'Eﬂdiﬂgs [iled herein and for

goerd cause shovwiy,

IT S i the fﬁ day of Démuwé% _ . 2006, ORDERED as
'w fallows:
L. The monies deposited with the Courl under Reveipt No. 17933 shall be released
hy the Superior Court Clerk in Lhe amount of Zjﬂﬁmmrﬁiﬂ » Phus scerued interestamethre
| mmmu—%—“m s — |
2, The wtal sym of the monics 16 be refeased shall be made payable to “Joseph L.
snncergn, viian e | Deloniy and James [ Defonig™,
FRERDMAN |
";':ln;::::;;':;"-:"* ! 3. Lhe 1otal sumi of the moniss  be released and made payabic to Joscph L. and

Woadhury, MJ NE00A , . ; )
James I. Delonis shall be sent to Angelini, Viniar & Freedman, LLP, 70 Cuclid Streu,
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ANGELIMY, VIRIAK &
FRERDMAN
AMOMitysAlel pw
I Lingli Girest
Wonttiuy, N DBo0s

f

Woadbury, New Jersey (8096 to be thercatier lorwarded (o Juseph [, and James |, Delonis by

certifiecd matl with udditionnl monies from the Township of Mantua 1y an amount to total the

(LA

TTONORABLE GEORGIA M, CURIGQ, A.TS.C

sum recommended by the Commasioncrs - §7,500.00

VERIFIED AR TO THE 7y /

/RI%LIFW%OUNT 5’ =
4 ,.r',r -

THEZUDRE ), FETTER
NG CLERK
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June Rickenbach

Superior Court of New Jersey - Trust Funds B
Hughes Justice Complex

25 West Market Streot

P.O. Box 971

Trenton, New Jersey 08025

Re:  Township of Mantua v. Joseph J. Delonis and James Delonis
Condemnation Action Docket No. GLO-1.-1299-05
Superior Court Receipt No, 17933

Dear Ms Rickenbach:

My office represents the Township of Mantua with regard to the above-referencad matter.
Under cover of correspondence dated August 22, 2006 my office forwarded the requieed
documents per your new procedure to disburse funds deposited with the Court, Twice the Trust
Fund Uit has responded indicating that they have not received the Certified Order from the
Court allowing the release of funds. Twice the Court has advised that they have forwarded the
requested Order.,

On October 16, 2006, Harriet Insler, from the CHoucester County Vicinage, stated that she
was again forwarding the Qrder 10 the Trust Fund Unit. To date, I have received no
communication 4§ o the release of suid funds. As you can imagine, the defendants in this matter
aiﬁ ]dis;rcssed at the delay in receiving their monies, Kindly advise as to the status of the release
of the funds.

. Thank you for your attention to this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact my office.

Very teuly vours,

ANGELINI, VINXAR & FREEDMAN, LLP

By: / w,{,

MARIA DeTITTO, BSOUIRE

MD/dla

[T Richard Subers, Administrator
James Delonis, Pro Se Defendant
Joseph Delonis, Pro Se Defendant
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ANGELINE YINIAR &
FREEUMAN
Allorneys-AlLaw
10 Bucliy Silrao
Woodbury, NI Qdbbsg

ANGELINI, YINIAR & FREEDMAN, LLP
By: Maria DeTitto, Esquire

70 Euchid Street

P.Q. Box 751

Woodbury, New Jersey 08096

(856) 853-8500

Attorneys for Plaintiff

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY

; LAW DIVISION
TOWNSHIP OF MANTUA, : GLOUCESTER COUNTY
Plaintiff :  DOCKET NO. GLO-L-001299-05
Ve, :
: Civil Action
JOSEPY ). DELONIS and JAMES : 2 In Condemnation
DELONIS | :

Defendants, ATTORNEY AFFIDAVIT

I, Maria DeTitto, Esquire, of full ape, do hereby cartify as follows:

1. [ am an attorney at law of the State of New Jersey and [ am employed by
ANGELINI, VINIAR & FREEDMAN, LLP, solicitors for Plaintiff, Township of Mantua, in
the above-entitied matter.

2. (n December 8, 2006 my office receivid an executed and filed Qrder, dated
December 1, 2006 trum Honorable Georgia M. Curio, A.J.S.C. with a certified gold seul
affixed. Said Order allowed the release of funds deposited with the Court to be released.

3. On December 8, 2006 I drafied 4 letter 1o Jane Rickenbach of the New
Jevsey State Trust Fund Unit enclosing the December 1, 2006 certified Order refuesting
funds deposited with the Court be released,

4. On December 8, 2006 the letter and certified Order were forwarded to the

New Jersey Trust Pund Unit at 25 West Market Street, P.O. Box 971, Trenton, New Jersey

08025 via certified mailing - remirn receipt raquesied,
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ANGELINL, VINIAR &
FREEDNAM
AHorneys-At-Law
M0 Boedid Streer
Wapdbwty, M} 0§)96

5. Under cover of comespondence dated June 3, 2006 the following documents
were forwarded to the New Jersey Trust Fund Unit:
a Copy of Order to Deposit Funds with the Court and for Possession;
b. Copy of Receipt No. 17933 confirming receipt of the funds by the Court;
c.  Copy of Sheriff's Affidavit of Service confirming service on both
Defendanta;
d. Copy of Order to Withdraw Funds Deposited with the Court; and

g Copy of child support judgment search as to both Defendants.

ANGELINT, VINIAR & FREEDMAN, LLP
Attom )’S tor Plaintiff

Date;l‘z,//«?j‘@ 4

MARIA‘*DETITTOT?ESQUIRE s

Swomm to and subscribed before me

A
thiy *S — day of December, 2006,

[N Pnbhc] A

DEAHN . S5 TH
Nerary Pyhile of @ Jnes oy

"My Comenigan apiros Sepiambar 3, i} |
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Mantua Township Planning Board
March 18, 2008

Call to Order

My, Kenneth Green, chair, called the repular meeting of the Mantua Township Planning Board to order on
Tuesday, Maroh 18, 2008 in the Main Meeting Room, Mantua Township Muricipal Building, Main
Street, Mantua, New Jersey. Mr. Green siade statement that the notics of the meeting was published in
accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act,

Roll Call

Presant: Mr. Joseph Giumarello, Mr. Robert Hurris, Mr, Graham Land, Mrs. Sharon Lawrenca, Mz,
Whlter Lenkowski, Mr. John Legge and Mr. Kenneth Green. Also present; Ms. Pam Puellegrini planner:
Mr. Jim Riegen, engineer; Sam Ragonese, Esquire, Mrs. Shirley Veacock, coordinator, and Ms. Pegpy
Veacock, corresponding/recording secretary. Abgent: Miss Stephanie Salvators, Mr, Kevin Howarth and
Mr. Loa Coppollino.

Approval of Minutes :

On motion by Mr. Lenkowski, seconded by Mrs. Lawrence, the Board approved the February
mueeting minutes. All members were in favor of the motion, -

Swearing in of Professionals

Board Profesgionals, Mr. Biegen and Mrs. Pellegrini were sworn for testimony.

New Business

03002, WINTERBTAR, FINAL 8ITE PLAN, BLOCK 108, LOTS 1 & 2 .

Barry Lozuke, Esquire, was present on behalf of the application. The applicant ig requesting & sccond
one-year extension until April 2009, Mr. Lozuke informed the Board that the applicant has had difficulty
in attracting 8 tenant they fee] would be acceptable to the Township. They want to be selective to appease
the nejghbors. This iy the final axtengion that cen be requested, Mr. Lozuke noted that the economy s also
a fagtor,

Board Action: On motion by Mr. Lenkowski, seconded by Mrs, Lawrence, the Board approved a
second one-year extension wntil April 2009,

Roll Call Vote: Yes =Mr, Giumarello, Mr. Harris, Mr., Land, My, Lawrence, Mr, Lenkowski, Mr.
Legge, and Mr. Green. No - None. Abstentions — None,

08—001, ToTAL TURF EXPERIBNCE, PREL FINAL MAJ SUBDIV & SITE PLAN, BK 264.01, LT815.01,32 8 33

Michael J. Ward, Esquire, was present on behalt of the application. The public notification and notice to
tieighbors was found 1o be in order, Mr. Ward reminded the Board thut the applicant was before the Board
in January, However, a wetlands issue required them to have the application tabled, The plan hefore the
Board for action has several minor modifications. The following individuals were sworn for testimony:
Mr. Andy Logar, pariner, Mr. Jerry McGough, partner, Mr. Brad Yates, partner, Mt Andy Coursen
englacer, and Mr. Andrew Feranda, traffic enginger. ’

A gite plan drawing (TTE 1) and fagude drawing (TTE 2) wis subrnitted for the record, Mr. Coursen
provided un averview of the proposed plan, The applicant proposed Lo congolidate the these oty lamo two.
The project will be completed in two phases. The first phase of the site plan will include offices,
concesslon ares, a pro shop, two indoor wrf fields and one outdoor grags fisld. Phase two for the second
building includes one indoor turf flatd. The sewernge will be extended with un sasement, Mr, Ferands
pregented the traffic engineering report. He confirmed that there js sufficient area for emerpency vehiclcs,
H disenssad the neonosed cireulation and hiffers,
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Planning Board Page 2 March 18, 2008

Planner's Commsnt:s: Ms. P&Uegrini reviewed the planner’s March 14, 2008 teview letter. There will
be a storage enclosure for equipment. Ms. Pellegrini asked that a nots indieating that ilem be added to the
plan. Architectural plans are being prepared and will be submitted for review within the next week, The
applicant will comply with COAH requirements,

Engineer's Gorments: Mr. Blegen reviewed the enpineer’s March 13, 2008 review letter, Mr. Yates
noted that the landmark trees will be located. Mr. Feranda added some comments regarding the
circulation and parking.

Board Discussion: Mr. Graham requested sidewalks along the entrance boulevard. The applicant
agreed (o install sidewalks, Fe also asked for the proposed hours of aparation. The applicant proposed the
hours of operation to be between 9 a.m. through 11 p.m, Mr, Graham expressed safoty concerns with the
front basin, Mrs, Lawrence expressed concern for car lights shining into the homes un neighboring
proparties, :

Eahllire Comment 84 05 Benr e ionm manmd 5o Tl e g g 300 50 b



